CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS CX-10256 DATASHEET
Cumulus Express CX-10256
Open modular switch designed to meet the most
demanding web-scale data center requirements with
highly scalable layer 2 and layer 3 features
Overview
The Cumulus Express CX-10256 brings unmatched
speed and power to your web-scale data center network

Requires 21” rack
Weight 320 lbs (145 kg) / full chassis
Ordering Information
CX-10256 SKUS
PRODUCT NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CX-10256-S-F-B Cumulus Express CX-10256 256-port modular switch 100G optical front to
back air, fully populated (eight line cards and four fabric cards)
CX-10256-S-F-A Cumulus Express CX-10256 128-port modular switch 100G optical front to
back air, half populated (four line cards and four fabric cards)
CX-10256-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-10256 extended HW warranty per year. Max 2 years purchase per
chassis. Please contact your Cumulus sales rep if more than 2 years is required.
FIELD REPLACEABLE UNITS
PRODUCT NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CX-10256-LC-B Cumulus Express CX-10256 line card, 32-port 100GbE QSFP28
CX-10256-FC-B Cumulus Express CX-10256 fabric card
CX-10256-FAN Cumulus Express CX-10256 fan tray
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
CX-10256
Operating Temperature 0 to 40°C (32 to 104°F)
Operating Humidity 5 - 95% non-condensing
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
CX-10256
EMC
EU (EN55022, EN55024,
EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3),
FCC, VCCI
Safety UL/CUL, CB
CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS CX-10256 DATASHEET
FIELD REPLACEABLE UNITS (CONTINUED)
PRODUCT NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CX-10256-PSU Cumulus Express CX-10256 3000 watt power supply
CX-10256-PDU Cumulus Express CX-10256 power distribution unit
CABLES AND OPTICS
PRODUCT NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CX-DAC-100GQSFP28-1M Cumulus Express DAC 100G 1m
CX-DAC-100GQSFP28-3M Cumulus Express DAC 100G 3m